
'lfR(fmcPRJGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~affcllwTIDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

f®m~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
frn:lfur~ ar:FafUT~ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

frn:lfur ~ ar:FafUT w-rTTT-'timGIQICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RrQcFid~{J"l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 1 2565726). 

f-f1f9m ~ E ~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 25.1 0.2024 

'lfR(f W ~ $t 3fR ~ ~li!Rlffi1a m W ~ t-~ IDXl -3il'1t11~'111G" GX" ~m~1Q ~ $t ~ ~i On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. ~. 

Sl. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

/Description 

tll1ld"l 

I Period for 
downloading: ~ 26.1 0.2024, 10.00 
~lhrs. ~Ito ~ 04.1 1.2024, 23.00 
~lhrs. 

/Details 

(1) 

31crGi ~- ~02, 4~Q4'l:ffi, ct'IQ't"lQ't"ltt'l ~ ~ ~ fct:Rur 6ITsl cnr ~ I Replacement of 
highly corroded distribution boards in bldg. No. C02, PFC, VSSC. 

0315812024-25 25.10.2024 
VSSCICMGIE0315812024-25 Dated 25.1 0.2024 

~4.98 -amfllakhs 

3 (tfrc:r I Three) I months 

~9,960.00 

I Bid clarifications: 
~ 27.10.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. 
~Ito WrtcP 05.11.2024,12.00 
~lhrs. 

J.ff I Receipt of I Opening of 
tenders: ~ 07.11.2024 'CPl tenders: ~ 11.11.2024 'CPl 
23.00 ~lhrs. 15.00 ~lhrs. 



2. t-sftrr'll '411T~tl~ s:tHd\? I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~q;) f.1;~Riffila ~q;)~~Q)rrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w. ~. 
Sl. No. 

Wa. 

I 
Note: 

Gfi'lb. 

40tH~'$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ m- ~~cf)cf)XOI Cf5t . m- ~ 
m1 ~ e?l~ql8 ~ mer CftiiT m-~ ~ 
\3f8:1RSlC11'J*ilx cmtiT mT ~dll'liGHCl? ~ ll 1:@ 
FcPm \ifRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;f ~ m. ~ ~ Clft 'ffi1ffi ~ 
"ffiTffi m- 40% ~ Cf)l1 ;; mJThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost ('~IT/or) 
ii. ~ ~ m. ~ ~ Cf5t Wfcf ~ 
"ffi1Td" m- 60%~ cpl1;; mJTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
('m/or) 
iii. 'QCP ~ m. ~ "ffi1Td" JffcPfffi:r "ffi1Td" m
ao% ~ cpq ;; mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~~ ~ Jf11<fll ~ fcR§r ~I 
Similar works shall mean electrical works. 

'Ql1TUT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~~fc)xn~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~(!'~ ~~~ 
~ IDXT 'GI'1it "g_ofm ~ s:t I 01431 Clft 
~s:tlfOid 'IDa I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.iGfi '4'TfVif ~ 'GI'1it <PJ!if q5t "g_ofm 
~J=tl01431 m- m~ t1t1({*i ~s:ti01431 (Wo 
1R~~~~""IIill~({l 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

ii. ~ ~ 'Cf)l ~. ql'&lfaCl? ~ · 7% 'IDa Cf5t mm ~ . 
~ 1R crcf1:rR 'ffilTd' m crcP m \jJ8T ~. f?ll *ii$11lUAT 'Cf)l'lf ~ ~ q5t fc@l ~ 
~ '$ ~ ~cfl Cf' x 01 Cf5t J.ift1l:r fcrftr crcP Clft \;ffQ' I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '\3'G'-Cf5'm tll ~ Wfd \ffll1 m-~ ll Cl? lllfRI d Wl'lf '%ldl!Ji C"tt j<:p "1 m- ~rcp:j)n:r ~ Q)rrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

JfjXafUT ~ 'ffi1l I Applicable only ~ ~ ~ qu{l<:p{OI ~ Clft 
for Maintenance contract works - tftq'tp (!'~ 'IDa I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4GflCbxOI m;;r ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. 'ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
~ct1ct>af m- tmr ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
gRT ~ ~ crf 'd'~ ~ (c-~G1C1<R 25 kW) m
~cq~ -Bmqlct>F< al~-it"*~ ~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tr ~ ~m~l¢1>< . <P'T 
QAI'fClld ~ I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ it 4Gftcpa 'd'~ ~ ~ ~ CPT ~ ~ ~ cHdl~~ 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO ZIT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO CfciHil~e 'it' '51\31ctl'5 fcm:rr 'GIT mT 
~I~ q\lft<:p{UI <tJ'T~ \34{cRJ ~\Hli~C: .q~-#~1 ~-~m-~f.i·fct?J~~-mffi 
~~Rl~e;sem~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ q'Rtl~\?fr em '51\31~--,;s ~ 11T;f 'it' PfmqiCf)F< em~ 'd'1TR it 'Q'Bf ~ m ~~ f.imq,q?F( 
gRT ~ ~ l'f'Q' ~'Rtl~\11 'd('qffl({ f<t'lfllT IDXT 'B<t~lfC!d ~~I ~WIT 1TQT fcp ~ ~IClS<'lct3d l 
em~~~~m~~em~fcm:rr~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~an m- W?.f \34q<k1 ~ 1 if mPff4~ ~ m-~ ~ \3f11T ~. lJt1T. \3f11T I~ \3f11T .,ffigr ~. <flQ'BQ'B~. ~. Rlx>Cl1dg;'<tl- 695 022 m-";ffl1'tR~ ~'j~d ~~\51'Rt 
~~(Ill)~ ~'j~d ~ ~ \5fRt ~ TTTW m-~if \3f11T ~~I~ un:rr ~. 
f.iFcRJ mt<f ~ <tJ'T 3ffcn:r fctttr 'it' 180 ~ 'CfCP l1Rl ~I ~ ~. ~ m-~ it tRT ~ ~ dT 
f.ifcRJ.3IT em~~ ~ 1tbc!ltb=<OI tmm ~ Jffi' ~ P!m~'cp'{J. m-~ ~ <P'T ~ 
f<ttf111 gRT ~I ~cl~'fP!Cb ~if <tJ'T 'Gfft:Mll 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ 'ffiTRf I~ it~ CPT zyn tb'<~an9 Ql""IQ'BQtl{ ~em Ql""IQ'BQl""l{ '\3"W1T 3fT~ ~I 
~ ~ q\J{lCf){Ul !>ll41014;t ZIT ~ ~ ~ ~~ I ~ 'QCt m ~ # 
(Wcfi~!CP!R #I~~ '\3"W1T 3fT<fm ~~I ~-f:Stf>CR 'QCt ~ f.i~S<IIct'l ZIT 
Ql""IQ'BQtl{ ti;tld'l ~~em{ JP:rf.1cm<:J~\;jffi cf\lftct>'(Ul !>ll41014;t ~CfR'11~1 ~I 
!>ll""ll 01 q;t ~ '$t f.:tzRr fctttr I ~ 11{ f.:tzRr fctttr 'CfCP ~cq '&Rf ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

1. a) ~ em 1Ff m~. f.1fcRJ ~ ctt f.1l:ffi f(@r Jfix ~ c#r IIT ~ ~. \31l ~~. f.il1fur ~ 
~afUT ~~ -~. cftl{*ll{*l~. ~ ~ Cf>lttrett -B. UfQt (fcP m ~. m 1 ~ Tffic c#r ~ 
~. ~ fcpm "fAT~ I ~ f.1fcRJ ~ cp't f.1l:ffi f(@r JfR ~ q;) "lTI ~ ~ ~ij ~ 
mta ~cp't \J!TCft ~err f.1fcRJ q;) ~ <fR TR ~ fcpm ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) f.1fcRJ 'ffilffi~ -B we em mm Cf>'<~ctl8 l{SOJ({*IQSOJ{ ~ c#r QSOJQ*IQSOJ{ ~ arrwx ~ 1 
~~ cj\lft¢xUI\:liOJIU14~ "Ql cj\lft¢xUII'liOJI014~ '\j)"CR~ 5~ "B ~dlf81x Ji'jl'liO!IfUid mi1lf<l 
~ q;-x;fi ~I \34q<'kl mtFf/QSOJIU14~ Cf5T mi IDa \31l ~'UA'. f.n1fur ltCf ~afUT ~~-~. 
cftQ*IQ*l~. ~. Ri'<>ct1dg;'<SOJ ~ Cf>lttfatt "B f.1fcRJ ~ ctt f.1l:ffi fdftr c#r am~ TR m ~ ~ 
~ q;-x;fi ~I ~ ~ ~ cp't f.1l:ffi f(@r q;) (fijJ ~ TR "lTI ~ ~ mt "Qfcr mta ~ M 
~err~ <fR TR f.1fcRJ ~ q;) ~ fcpm "GfTQ1lT I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

s. f.ifcRJ ~ Cf5T ~ f(@r q;) ~ ~ij ~ ~ Cf>x~q 18 PifcktiCf> 1{f Cfft dCf>41¢1 ltCi qlfUI~ q; 
~ ~ umMl I dCf>41ct>1 ~ ctlfUI~Cf> ~ H "GfR TR 3fT1l ~ mfi&rr IJif!liCf>'i ~ ~I 
oCf>..ft¢1 lt't qJfUI©:!Cf> ~~ Jif!liCf>'i ~ciTxR. P!Fcl~J¢1'< &RT~~~ ~'RIIa'tl~'iem~~ 
~ f.ittafUT fcpm "GfTQ1lT I ~ 'QT"Qlll"Ql fctJ ~ f.1fcRJ ~ SOJH~~ q;) 1l'<l ~ Cf>«ft err "QQ ~ ~ if 
Ji~Cf>lx ~eft "GfTQlft JfR ~ ~ q;) 3fT1l Cf5T ~ ~ ~ ;fflf M ~I ~ ~. ~ 
f(@r ~ Pifcl~l¢1{1' q;) ~ WRT eft ~ q;) 3iWT ~. ~ \Rff P!Fcl ~ICf>htl cp't H "GfTQlft \ill 
frrttaror (J~ oCf5 41 ct>1tif£l ictH ~ cfRR ~rn:nm~ ~ J{R f.1fcRJ ~r.mrr ~ ~ 3fT1l Cf5T "tillPm 
cttumM11 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ '8fa ~1$1'< cp't GflOIT'iT ~ cp) f.1 till ~'i rnW "B 4~ctfffi:t fcl5<n \JITlVIT I ~ ~ iR TR, ~ 
W&IT "Gfm "B 4~CIRfd fcpm ~I ~~~~~we~ m+re) "B, «ftcp~ ~I Cf5l1:f ~ 
qft mff<r ~ wa ~. f.1fcRJ TR WIT{ ~ ~ 'ffi1ffi qft 2% ~ TR JffilT PitLJ l~'i llTffi ~ Cfft 
fl~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ f:lfcl~lq?l{ f:lfcl~IQ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ ~~~lc.t>, ~~l4Gft I ~'UR, ~~14~ I~ ~w-1'. 
:Jl~JOJ$1-~fcl~JQ/~Gft~tH-~ I ~Gft~lH-~ I ~Gfl~tH-~ I ~Gft~llx-~ Cf>'t ~ ~ ~ 
mtr, ~wrf.!Rtarurct'R1 ~WaiT~~~. ~R~1c.t>1?i t~afc.t>T~ ~llfcffic.t> ~em. 
warr"CPRUff~. ~~ ~TffiR'P't ~~m<ft1 a?.flfq, warr '1llli!F< ~ ~. ~-~ 
"CR ~ ~arr 'P't ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ C1tfT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ cm ~~q~qc.t> 
31jt:i'l~'1 ~ -qm mt<f QR ~ ~ ~ <ft ~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 1.fRCf ~ ~ Cf>'t JiR ~ ~ ~ CfH~qlell ~ ~1dl4 "liT~~~~ em ~Cf)H 
~ ~ mm ~ ~ ~ cnW "c.t>RUT ~ ~ ~ m 'QT({f ~~ f1'f<m'* em~~ "c.t>T ~ 
~~~~Ptra~IQW~~em~~<P«fimmcnW~~PtFa~tCf)I{Wf~WC 
<ft ~ ~. ~~c.t> I'< <f)X eft untMl I . 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~~~cp't JiR~f.if<RJ ~Cf)l'{ Cf)'{~qlell ~cpr:f ~urRT~~~cpr:f ~-B 
4 ~q<f.:t I "liT CPTtf Cf>'t llBil ~ "c.t>"llt "c.t>T ~ ~ ~ ~ C1tfT ~ fcl~l c.t> I'< ~ ~'Cf if cnW ~ zyn ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~~~Cf>'t JiR~~~ ¢'<~qtt~t ~Ptftmcm~~~m~~ 'lfllT 
em ~c.t> I'< ~ "c.t>T ~ ~ ~ atrr Pffcl~t¢ I'< em~~~ 'CR ~ CPTtf ~ -~~JTTTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~cq if ~af m Jfm<laf ~ ~ ~ ~ "4"af-m ~ ~ f.1m ~ ~ 3¢~H fGRR "4"af
m ~ 'P't ct>l~t~l 'P't ~~ wr ~ Cf>'T ~ ~ ~~¢1'< <f)X eft~~ 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~(.f)('{ (.f)'{~qlell ~mcf>RWf~-~-qx\5!Rtcp'l \lll~q(c{) ~~ ~~ 
cmm~ ~"c.t>T ~~~I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. Pt~GI, \34gCR1 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfft ~ ~ ~ q;+f-~-q;+r 120 ~ crq; m;q 
Wft I ~ q;)f Pi~GI(f)l~ m;q ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfl1m "ffirr ~ 'Ql ~ Cfft ~ ttcf 
~~ 1t ~ q~qJ.:i 'CP«<l ~ urr f<tm-rr, ~~(f) I\( q;1 =t<fl<t>H ~ ~ m 'fi\((f)l~ ~ ~ 
~ 'Ql ~ tR q;)f '4'~ ~ ~ ~ un:rr m ~5o % ~ uRt!{ld) q;r ~ 
~ <m ~~~I 3{lll, Pt~GI(f)H q;) q;n:f Cfft !:{'1f.f~GI lt 'mfr ~ Cfft ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~ 'lR' f.1om ~ IR', m f."lru~lct>l?l. ~ m~ ~rpm fcl;1:rr ~ 1 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fcl~lct>l~ mxr~~~"Jl~~'fR. ~. \3~11ffi4i, miT'fR, J)fll'\3'trcfR' *~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. C1Cf> 4hf'1 ~ ~ tiT~ .alGft ~'B c!l Cf Q'BIJ\1 ~'B c!l Ut:ll 01 q;;j'j Cf"t 'Qfc1rrt ~ Cf"t fl ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3Q' ~ I ;R'iQCRg'J-'t{fclc:;rti 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



gg>o:ftttn.qlfUINtl<t> ~ ~ ~~ B+J~& :f.~ m ctt lTi -ma lffilS! ctt "\ill"q. ~ ~ 
W ~~ . §li<D<f'afcpqr~l 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

I I I I 

1. crcf> JiR~~fitrm~~~wnwtt~~~ ~ 1 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~cpRWQmfRm~wnwtt~~~ l'll41014?tl 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'QT?ICTI JOO!Hd;s ~ ~ ~ mpfc1 om~ qf{JOO!I 01 Cf>T ~ m em cHd I~Gfl 'Q"l4TUT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1'uft ~ &RT wtl Cffi1:IT WQ ~ \:IJ41014?1 e)J1Q'tl rfur 1R Cf>1CT TftiT ~ \:IJ41014di ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~u~ 5¢~1'<"'i~ a1~-a-'tl "CP't~ 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~om~~ cjGfl(f)'!UI ~ "CP't >ffil (ffil1 ~I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

1. ~"CP't~g~~-1 ~~~m~~~\3fffiRga ~~amfij~ 
~~m"ll~"CP't~ ~:~~cil<&dl ~~~-:cre~m"CP't~ w~- {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ r~-;r~~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. GJtrRT UfliT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ cf>4f.1 "CP't XC' eN@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. GftQ'tli!l ciGtlctHDI !:IJOOIIOI4?11GST registration certificate. 

12. 31fdfxCR1 ~ ~ ~ Ql ciT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

l'i6CctCJ:Of-;:flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~Cf>T~~~ I~U QJOO!Q'tlQJOO!{ !:IJOOIIDI4?1, ~~q;'tF1!ffi~ a{R~cp)m~~. \3"4' 
"l'l"'tfR, f.1mor "QCt 3f¥afUT "~'~"~- ~. fctt»l ~~ ~ar ~. "¥T. ~ tft.3IT .. fd~q1d~f<A -
695022, ~ ~ Cf51tlktt~ if ~m ~ ~ m ~ lffic wn ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ "CP't ~ 
fcffzl afR ~ cp) m ~ ~ ~u ~ Cf>T wt ~ mt<f ;fflf q;'t \5fRft ~. m ~ Cf>T mmt cfR 1R 
~ "FcPm ~I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 






